08-04-2023 LETTING 076
HMA BINDER CSE
ROUTE: MARION SQUARE
SUM MARY OF QUANTITIES COUNTY/LOCATION WILLIAMSON/URBAN
80% FEDERAL {STU) 80% FEDERAL (ITEP) 20%
FUNDING:
20% LOCAL LOCAL
TYPE CODE 0005 0028
CODE NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
TOT AL QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY
21101685 TOP SOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 24" SQ YD 365 365
28200200 FILTER FABRIC SQ YD 365 365
31100300 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE A 4" SQ YD 1123 1123
40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (TACK COAT) POUND 5753 5753
40602985 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N70 TON 167 167
40603219 POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5FG, N90 TON 287 287
40604174 POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "E", N90 TON 682 682
42000300 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8" SQ YD 8 8
42300600 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 10 INCH SQ YD 83 83
42400100 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" SQ FT 14527 14527
42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQ FT 396 396
44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD 1207 1207
44000155 HOT - MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1-1/2" SQ YD 4684 4684
44000165 HOT - MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4" SQ YD 5538 5538
44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL FOOT 2144 2144
44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQ FT 11352 11352
44003100 MEDIAN REMOVAL SQ FT 700 700
* SPECIALTY ITEMS
ROUTE NO. I SECTION
F� 9S2t(MAIN)
fl f'MJ a638(NMKCT)
ILLINOIS
.
CONlRACT NO. 99704
•21-00128-00-PV
•21-00126-00-PV
COUNTY I J�ET�\ I 5���
V\ILLIAMSON I 73 I 3
TOWER SQUARE PLAZA
DISCIPLINE: PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CERTlFICATE OF AUTHORITY: 000159
EXPIRATION DATE: DECEMBER 31 2023
STATE OF IWNOIS PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO. 184-004515
REVISIONS IV 2023 ALL Rl,HTS RESER\£0
DATE NO.
@HORNER
SHIFRIN
+ 10 NORTH COURT ST,
MARION, ILLINOIS 62959
61�-99�-6411 fp;j. 618-993-6750
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES - 1
TOl!ER SQUARE PLAZA ROUNDABOUT IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF MARION, llLINOIS
0111, M.'R{i:02J IQ!. B PL.D •cK'o By WBZ
Se.le NONE .I Job No. 21162 J Shtel No. 3 of 7J
ROUTE:
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES - CONT.
COUNTY/LOCATION
FUNDING:
CODE TYPE CODE
NUMBER
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
TOT AL QUANTITY
44213204 TIE BARS 3/4" EACH 1350
60600605 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B FOOT 1103
60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 FOOT 369
60605000 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 FOOT 1548
67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1
70107025 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN CAL DAY 100
* 72000100 SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1 SQFT 213
* 72800100 TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT FOOT 156
* 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS SQFT 160
* 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FOOT 3375
* 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" FOOT 1718
* 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 110
* 78100100 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER EACH 114
* 78200020 CURB REFLECTORS EACH 60
78300200 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL EACH 45
* 81603055 UNIT DUCT, 600V, 3-lC N0.8, lC NO. 8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1" DIA. POLYETHLENE FOOT 1600
* B2004120 TREE, MALUS PRAIRIEFIRE (PRAIRIFIRE CRABAPPLE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, TREE FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED EACH 3
* C20058GS SHRUB, RHUS AROMATICA 'GRO LOW' (GRO LOW FRAGRANT SUMAC), 5-GALLON EACH 57
* SPECIAL TY ITEMS
MARION SQUARE
WILLIAMSON/URBAN
80% FEDERAL (STU) 80% FEDERAL (ITEP)
20% LOCAL 20% LOCAL
0005 0028
QUANTITY QUANTITY
1350
1103
369
1548
1
100
213
156
160
3375
1718
110
114
60
45
1600
3
57
ROUTE NO. I SECTION
F� 9S2t(MAIN)
fl f'MJ a638(NMKCT)
ILLINOIS
.
CONlRACT NO. 99704
•21-00128-00-PV
•21-00126-00-PV
COUNTY I J�ET�\ I 5���
V\ILLIAMSON I 73 I 4
TOWER SQUARE PLAZA
DISCIPLINE: PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CERTlFICATE OF AUTHORITY: 000159
EXPIRATION DATE: DECEMBER 31 2023
STATE OF IWNOIS PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO. 184-004515
REVISIONS IV 2023 ALL Rl,HTS RESER\£0
DATE NO.
@HORNER
SHIFRIN
+ 10 NORTH COURT ST,
MARION, ILLINOIS 62959
61�-99�-6411 fp;j. 618-993-6750
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES - 2
TOl!ER SQUARE PLAZA ROUNDABOUT IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF MARION, llLINOIS
0111, M.'R{i:02J IQ!. B PL.D •cK'o By WBZ
Se.le NONE .I Job No. 21162 J Shtel No. 4 of 7J
ROUTE:
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES - CONT.
COUNTY /LOCA Tl ON
FUNDING:
CODE TYPE CODE
NUMBER
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
TOTAL QUANTITY
* D2C013G5 EVERGREEN, JUNIPERUS X MEDIA DAUBS FROSTED ( DAUBS FROSTED JUNIPER), CONTAINER GROWN, 5-GALLON EACH 21
* K0012990 PERENNIAL PLANTS, ORNAMENTAL TYPE, GALLON POT UNIT 6.9
* K0036118 MULCH PLACEMENT 3" SQ YD 365
X0322135 BOLLARDS, QUICK RELEASE EACH 60
* X0326654 ORNAMENTAL LIGHT UNIT, COMPLETE EACH 7
X6010302 TRENCH DRAIN FOOT 36
X0540000 BRICK PAVERS SQFT 25081
* X1400326 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE) EACH 12
X4420201 PAVEMENT PATCHING (SPECIAL) SQ YD 117
X6011605 PIPE DRAINS 4" (SPECIAL) FOOT 153
X6061815 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M (SPECIAL) FOOT 389
X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL) L SUM 1
* X8040102 ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION, SPECIAL EACH 4
* X8300001 LIGHT POLE, SPECIAL EACH 26
XX005845 MODULAR CONCRETE PAVERS (SPECIAL) SQFT 1834
* Z0050100 REMOVE AND RE-ERECT EXISTING HANDRAIL FOOT 193
# 20076600 TRAINEES HOUR 500
* XX:009592 STRING LIGHTS FOOT 1180
# 20076604 TRAINEES TRAINING PROGRAM GRADUATE HOUR 500
XX:009593 BRICK PAVERS SPECIAL SQFT 450
* SPECIAL TY ITEMS #0042
MARION SQUARE
WILLIAMSON/UR BAN
80% FEDERAL (STU) 80% FEDERAL (ITEP)
20% LOCAL 20% LOCAL
0005 0028
QUANTITY QUANTITY
21
6.9
365
60
7
36
25081
12
117
153
389
0.5 0.5
4
26
1834
193
1180
450
ROUTE NO. I SECTION
F� $&2t(MAIN)
fl fMJ IMIJe(NNtl<CT)
ILLINOIS
.
CONlRACT NO. 99704
•21-00128-00-PV
•21-00126-00-PV
COUNTY I J�ET�� I 5���
V\1LLIAMSON I 73 I 5
TOWER SQUARE PLAZA
DISCIPLINE: PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CERTlFICATE OF AUTHORITY: OOD159
EXPIRATION DATE: DECEMBER 31 2023
STATE OF IWNOIS PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO. 184-004515
REVISIONS
DATE NO.
V 2023 ALL RIGHTS RESER\£0
@HORNER
SHIFRIN
+ 10 NORTH COURT ST,
MARION, ILLINOIS 62959
61�-99�-6411 fp;j, 618-993-6750